FILTRATION
ATECPOOL Filters are developed for an efficient and
high performance mechanical filtration to ensure
crystal clear and sparkling water quality.
ATECPOOL Reg-X Regenerative Media Filter uses
patented technology to uniquely provide 1 micron
filtration performance, compared to the 30-40 micron
particles removed in traditional sand or glass filters.

Filtration
Velocity
Flow
rate
Perlite
Weight
In / Out Drain /
Recirculation
/Rinse
Weight Operating
Weight
Water
Volume
Footprint
(mm) (mm) (m2) (m3/h/m2) (m3/h) (kg) (mm) (kg) (kg) (ltrs) (m2)
RF-PRFV-620  620  1850 14.2
2.5 36
4 D125 2"  110  570  450 0.3
4.5 64
RF-PRFV-750  750  1900 21.8
2.5 54
6 D140 D75  160  850  675 0.44
4.5 98
RF-PRFV-900  900  1950 31.6
2.5 79
9 D160 D90  210  1230  1000 0.64
4.5 142
RF-PRFV-1050  1050  2050 50.1
2.5 125
15 D200 D110  275  1675  1375 0.87
4.5 225
RF-PRFV-1200  1200  2100 64.8
2.5 162
18 D250 D125  320  2205  1850 1.13
4.5 292
RF-PRFV-1400  1400  2200 90.7
2.5 227
27 D315 D160  450  3120  2625 1.54
4.5 408
RF-PRFV-1600  1600  2200 114.3
2.5 286
32 D315 D160  600  4085  3425 2.01
4.5 514
36

Filtration
Velocity
Flow
rate
Perlite
Weight
In / Out Drain /
Recirculation
/Rinse
Weight Operating
Weight
Water
Volume
Footprint
(mm) (mm) (m2) (m3/h/m2) (m3/h) (kg) (mm) (kg) (kg) (ltrs) (m2)
RF-316L-400  400  1800 6.0
2.5 15
2 D75 1 ½" Ball  260  440  180 0.13
4.5 27
RF-316L-600  600  1900 15.8
2.5 40
4 D125 2" Ball  330  750  420 0.28
4.5 71
RF-316L-800  800  1950 30.9
2.5 77
9 D160 D90  545  1315  770 0.5
4.5 139
RF-316L-1000  1000  2050 52.0
2.5 130
15 D200 D110  805  2075  1270 0.79
4.5 234
RF-316L-1200  1200  2100 68.2
2.5 170
18 D250 D125  1125  3025  1900 1.13
4.5 307
RF-316L-1400  1400  2200 93.0
2.5 232
27 D315 D160  1400  3880  2480 1.54
4.5 418
RF-316L-1600  1600  2200 120.0
2.5 300
32 D315 D160  1720  5260  3540 2.01
4.5 540
15

• Side manhole Ø 400 mm
• Drain water/sand 1” / 3”
• Bed depth 1200 mm
• Two sightglasses - optional Ø 90 mm
Atecpool Baltico Filter dimensions
Atecpool Baltico Filter Specifications
Code Ø Connection Filtration Area Filtration
Velocity
Max
Flow
Dimensions (mm) Gravel
(1-2mm)
Sand
(0.4-0.8mm)
mm mm m² m³/h/m² m³/h A B C D E (Kg) (Kg)
BTC105020 1050 63 0.87 20 17 2037 1050 917 1437 861 200 1320
BTC105034 1050 75 0.87 30-40 26-34 2037 1050 917 1437 861 200 1320
BTC105050 1050 90 0.87 50 43 2037 1050 917 1437 861 200 1320
BTC120023 1200 75 1.13 20-30 23-34 2037 1200 917 1437 861 250 1740
BTC120045 1200 90 1.13 40-50 45-56 2037 1200 917 1437 861 250 1740
BTC120055 1200 110 1.13 50 60 2037 1200 917 1437 861 250 1740
BTC140020 1400 75 1.54 20 31 2037 1400 917 1437 861 375 2460
BTC140030 1400 90 1.54 30 46 2037 1400 917 1437 861 375 2460
BTC140045 1400 110 1.54 40-50 62-77 2037 1400 917 1437 861 375 2460
BTC160020 1600 90 2.01 20 40 2037 1600 917 1437 861 500 2820
BTC160034 1600 110 2.01 30-40 60-80 2037 1600 917 1437 861 500 2820
BTC160050 1600 125 2.01 50 100 2037 1600 917 1437 861 500 2820
BTC180020 1800 90 2.54 20 51 2262 1800 932 1652 861 750 4020
BTC180030 1800 110 2.54 30 76 2262 1800 700 1652 861 750 4020
BTC180040 1800 125 2.54 40 102 2262 1800 700 1652 861 750 4020
BTC180050 1800 140 2.54 50 125 2262 1800 700 1652 861 750 4020
BTC200020 2000 110 3.14 20 63 2262 2000 700 1652 861 1000 5160
BTC200030 2000 125 3.14 30 94 2262 2000 700 1652 861 1000 5160
BTC200040 2000 140 3.14 40 125 2262 2000 700 1652 861 1000 5160
BTC200050 2000 160 3.14 50 157 2262 2000 700 1652 861 1000 5160
FI
LT
RA
TI

The enclosure of the wall-mounted filter is made of ABS, anti-acid-fading and easy to clean, integrated filter installation
without plant room, easy installation, convenient operation, and excellent performance reducing the construction
costs. The filter is made according to international standards.
80
220
Water Level
1260
385 320 555
70
80
340
550
518Ground Level
700
Code Description
 WPCKIT12 Compak Kit Wall Mounted Filter 12 m3/h
Filtration Pump 12 m3/h 0,5Kw
2 cartridges Area : 4.5 m²   /   Fineness : 25µ
LED light 30 Led – 4.5 W
Body ABS-PMMA materials (thermoformed)

Equipment
FI
LT
RA
TI
ON
72 atecpool.com
Wall Mounted Filter
Pipeless
Compak Kit WPCKIT25 - Wall Mounted Filter
The enclosure of the wall-mounted filter is made of ABS, anti-acid-fading
and easy to clean, integrated filter installation without plant room, easy
installation, convenient operation and excellent performance reducing
construction costs. The filter is made according to international standards.
Code Description
WPCKIT25 Compak Kit Wall Mounted Filter 25 m3/hr
Filtration Pump 1 x 2HP
Filtration basket with bag 1 Pc
Light (warm white) 1 x LED 10W / 12V
Time Controller 1 Pc

• Voltage: 220~240 V / 50 Hz
• Precision of filtration bag: ≤ 5 µm
• Operation noise: ≤ 50 dB
• Material: ABS
• Installation: Wall mounting
Front Cover
Valve
Control Box
Filtration Basket
2HP Pump / 3HP Pump
Underwater
LED Light
Jet
Nozzle
Code Description
WPCKIT25X Compak Kit Wall Mounted Filter 25 m3/h
WPCKIT35X Compak Kit Wall Mounted Filter 35 m3/h
Equipment: WPCKIT25X Technical Data Equipment: WPCKIT35X Technical Data
Filtration Pump 1 x 2HP 25 m3/h
Filtration Basket with Bag 1 Pc
Light (Warm White) 1 x LED 10W / 12V